CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Attorney Robert Gerald Lorge, corporate counsel for Prelude, L.L.C., hereby certifies that on this <u>2nd</u> of May, 2014, true and correct copies of the foregoing "Complaint" and attached exhibits and cover letter were served upon the following by U.S. Mail or otherwise by electronic mail:

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen(@state.sd.us

Kara Sernmler, Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission kara.semmlcr@state.sd.us

Ryan Soye, Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ryan.soye@state.sd.us

Chris Daugaard, Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission chris.daugaard@state.sd.us

Brian Rounds, Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission brian.rounds@state.sd.us

Basin Electric Power Cooperative Attn: Deborah Fohr Levchak, Senior Staff Counsel 1717 East Interstate Avenue Bismarck, ND 58303

Basin Electric Registered Agent Name & Address C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 319 SO. COTEAU ST. PIERRE, SD 57501-3108

Butte Electric Cooperative, Inc. 109 Dartmouth Avenue, Newell, SD 57760

Butte Electric Registered Agent Name & Address: JOHN E LEE 4002 WARD AVE SPEARFISH, SD 57783 jlee@butteelectric.com

Grand Electric Cooperative, Inc. Attn: Reed Metzger

Comp laint

Post Office Box 39 Bison, South Dakota 57620 rmetzger@wrctc.coop

Grand Electric registered Agent Name & Address: JERRY P REISENAUER 801 COLEMAN AVENUE BISON, SD 57620 jreisenauer@wrctc.coop

Moreau-Grand Electric Cooperative, Inc. 405 9th Street Post Office Box 8 Timber Lake, South Dakota 57656

Moreau-Grand Electric Registered Agent Name & Address: MELISSA D MAHER 405 9TH STREET TIMBER LAKE, SD 57656 melissa@mge.coop

Rosebud Electric Cooperative, Inc. PO Box 439 512 Rosebud Avenue Gregory, SD 57533-0439

Rosebud Electric Registered Agent Name & Address: GARY CLAYTON PO Box 2414 Rapid City, SD 57709 gclayton@gwtc.net

Rushmore Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. PO Box 2414 Rapid City, SD 57709

Rushmore Electric Registered Agent Name & Address: VICTOR L. SIMMONS 1715 CAMBELL STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701-3949 vsimmons@rushelec.com

with copies provided to:

Attorney Robert Gerald Lorge Lorge & Lorge Law Firm LORGE@LAWFIRM.NET

Richard A. Wehmhoefer, Esq.

Comp laint

Prelude, L.L.C. Local Counsel rickwehmhoefer@gmail.com

Thomas Mattson, CEO Prelude, L.L.C. prelude1234@gmail.com

BY:<u>/s/</u>

Attorney Robert Gerald Lorge